
ANNUAL MEETING
May 15th 2019



Agenda
❑ Welcome & Agenda, Northern Lighting Awards Introduction

❑ Review Annual Goals & 5 Year Plan

❑ A Year in Review 2018/2019

❑ Northern Lighting Award Voting & Intermission

❑ Annual General Meeting Presentation
Review and acceptance of 2018 AGM minutes 
Election of 2019/2020 Board of Directors and Officers

❑ Voter Prize Draw - $100 Gift Card

❑ Submitter Prize Draw – LED Light Meter

❑ Northern Lights Award Winners

❑ Closing remarks from 2018/2019 IES Section 79 President

❑ Adjourned



Edmonton and Area Edition

Pillars of The IES 2019
The Edmonton 5 year plan
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Year in Review 2019
Fundamental's  of Lighting







Year in Review 2019
WELL Building Standards



Year in 
Review 2019
Lighting with 
Visualization 
and lighting 
Design
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Coming Soon in 2019
IES Annual Golf Tournament 



Awards



Bird Has The Ways
Dylan Toymaker







Scotia Place
Stantec







Calder Branch Library
Williams Engineering









University of Alberta 
Botanical Garden

DIALOG
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Section 79

AGM 2018/2019 Minutes



Section 79

Thanks to Our 2018/2019
Board of Directors

President – Ryan Sonnenberg

Vice President – Chris Barr

Secretary – Sunil Nakai

Treasurer – Josh Bornia

Past President – Brent  McCabe

Leadership



Section 79

Thanks to Our 2018/2019
Board of Directors

Awards - Derek Ginnell

Communications - Colin Fair

Education - Benjamin Rajewski

Emerging Professional - Léna Stenhouse

Nominating & Membership - Todd Shearer

Program/Events - Katy Evans / Raquel McAllister / Megan Finlay

Committee Chairs and Co-Chairs



Section 79

Communications



Section 79

Communications



Section 79

Education



Section 79

Education



Section 79

Education



Section 79

AGM 2018/2019 Financial Report



Section 79

Financials - Revenue

- Unaudited -

$9,705 
48%

$9,800 
49%

$652 
3%

IES Special Events Education Membership Rebate

Total Annual Revenue: $20,157.16



Section 79

Financials - Expenses

- Unaudited -

$11,856 
89%

$575 
4%

$406 
3%

$509 
4%

IES Special Events Local Awards Advertising Other

Total Annual Expenses: $13,345.75



Section 79

Financials – Yearly Analysis

- Unaudited -

$6,709.65 

$13,207.77 

$8,798.75 

$14,710.00 
$13,253.84 

$20,157.16 

$(4,608.92)

$(11,351.84)

$(6,667.88)

$(13,435.29)

$(18,904.39)

$(13,345.75)
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Section 79

Financials – Yearly Analysis

- Unaudited -

$2,100.73 $1,855.93 $2,130.87 $1,274.71 

$(5,650.55)

$6,811.41 

$(25,000.00)

$(20,000.00)

$(15,000.00)

$(10,000.00)

$(5,000.00)
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2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

Revenue Expenses Net Profit



Section 79

Election of 2018/2019 Officers

President
Vice President

Secretary
Treasurer
Awards

Communications
Education

Membership and Nominating
Emerging Professionals

Program
Officers



Section 79

Benefits of Becoming a 
Section Officer

Leadership Skills
- Build delegation and command presence abilities.
- Develop strategies to increase membership involvement.

Communication Abilities
- Increase your persuasion skills by learning to market your section programs 
to both existing members and potential members.
- Networking with fellow colleagues in the industry.
- Broaden your public speaking skills.

Project Management
- Design programs for your section that appeal to member interests.
- Enhance your research skills, find out what your membership’s interests are
- Implement the development of compelling programs.
- Qualify program presenters that will engage your membership audience.

Financial Skills
- Create budgeting for programs and events.



Section 79

President

Nominations:

Ryan Sonnenberg 2nd Term



Section 79

Vice President

Nominations:

Chris Barr 2nd Term



Section 79

Secretary

Nominations:

Sunil Nakai 4th term



Section 79

Treasurer

Nominations:

Katy Evans



Section 79

Awards

Nominations:

Derek Ginnell 2nd Term



Section 79

Communications

Nominations:

Colin Fair 4th Term



Section 79

Education

Nominations:

Benjamin Rajewski 2nd Term
Ryan Benvenuto – Co-chair



Section 79

Membership and Nominating

Nominations:

Todd Shearer 2nd Term



Section 79

Program

Nominations:

Megan Finlay 

Lena Monpetit



Section 79

Officers

Nominations:

Steve Eriksen

Randy Phung

Trina Larsen

Brent McCabe

Ian McGuinness

Darven Smetaniuk

Colin Wright

Krista Wright



Section 79

Northern Lights Award
Exterior Lighting

Botanical Garden

Bird has the Ways

Scotia Place

Calder Branch Library



Section 79

IES Edmonton 
Voter Prize Draw

$100 Gift Card

Just for voting!



Section 79

Closing Remarks

Questions?


